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PENN STATE WOMEN'S GYMNASTICS

2026 MEET NOTES

2026 SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent	 Result/Time
Jan. 11	 YALE	 W, 196.225 - 193.850
Jan. 16	 at Illinois*	 W, 196.075 - 194.100
Jan. 24	 MARYLAND*	 W, 197.250 - 196.675
Feb. 1	 at Rutgers*	 W, 196.375 - 194.575
Feb. 6	 at No. 3 LSU	 L, 196.125 - 197.525
Feb. 8	 No. 11 MICHIGAN STATE*	 L, 196.725 - 197.125
Feb. 14	 No. 15 MINNESOTA*	 L, 196.000 - 197.075
Feb. 21	 No. 20 Iowa*	 L, 196.525 - 197.075
Feb. 28	 B1G FOUR*	 SECOND, 197.225
	 (No. 9 MIGHIGAN, No. 29 NEBRASKA, No. 34 WASHING-
TON)
March 8	 at Ohio State Quad	 Third, 196.550
	 (No. 20 Ohio State*, No. 21 NC State, Eastern Michigan)
March 13	 at UNC Tri-Meet	 First, 196.875
	 (No. 18 North Carolina, No. 31 Nebraska*)
March 21	 Big 10 Championships$	 1 p.m.
	 (Iowa, Maryland, Ohio State)

* Big Ten Opponent 

$ Champaign, Ill.

HOME MEETS IN BOLD CAPS 		  All Times Eastern

CAREER BEST SCORES
Gymnast	 AA	 V	 UB	 BB	 FX

Bender	 -	 9.750	 -	 -	 -
Cash	 -	 9.850	 9.925	 -	 -
Fisher	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Herring	 -	 9.900	 -	 9.950	 9.950
Johanson	 39.350	 9.900	 9.850	 9.850	 9.900
Kaempfer	 -	 9.875	 9.825	 -	 9.875
Kramer	 -	 -	 -	 9.850	 9.975
Latronica	 -	 9.825	 9.950	 9.950	 -
Leary	 39.325	 9.850	 9.900	 9.850	 9.850
Maul	 -	 -	 -	 9.950	 9.875
McElligott	 39.375	 9.900	 9.850	 9.900	 9.900
Misiura	 -	 -	 -	 -	 9.900
Monahan	 -	 9.825	 9.875	 9.875	 9.850
Omilabu	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Piedrahita	 39.525	 9.950	 9.950	 9.875	 9.900
Ryan	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Zambrano	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

	

2026 TEAM SEASON HIGHS
Overall — 197.250 (1/24 - MARYLAND)

Vault — 49.225 (3/13 - UNC Tri-Meet)

Bars — 49.450 (1/24 - MARYLAND)

Beam — 49.450 (2/28 - B1G FOUR)

Floor — 49.475 (1/24 - MARYLAND)

17 NCAA Championship Team Appearances • 30 All-Americans • Est. 1965

BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
March 21 • State Farm Arena • Champaign, Ill. • 1 p.m. ET • Big Ten Network
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 Media Contact: Andrew Fostvelt | raf5897@psu.edu | 814-680-5940

Meet Notes
•	 BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Penn State heads back to 

Champaign to take on Iowa, Maryland and Ohio State in the Big Ten 

Championships in State Farm Arena.

•	 SOPHOMORE SQUAD - Penn State has one of the strongest 

sophomore classes in the country. Dani Latronica is the primary 

anchor on bars and beam with Elizabeth Leary being an all-

around threat. Ellie Monahan and Allison Kaempfer have improved 

immensily throughout the season.

•	 196.000 - Penn State is one of three Big Ten schools to not score 

below a 196.000 so far this season. The streak stretches back into 

the 2025 campaign with 15-straight meets at or above 196.000.

•	 NATIONALLY-RANKINGS - Penn State enters the meet ranked 

No. 17 in the country, per Road to Nationals. The Nittany Lions have 

event national rankings of 11 on bars, 17 on beam, 22 on vault and 26 

on floor.
Ashley Maul
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PENN STATE WOMEN'S GYMNASTICS

PENN STATE QUICK FACTS
	 GENERAL INFORMATION	
	 Location.............................................University Park, Pa.
	 Founded........................................................................... 1855
	 Enrollment.................................................................. 48,535
	 Colors...........................................................Blue and White
	 Conference.................................................................Big Ten
	 Nickname.......................................................Nittany Lions
	 President...........................................Dr. Neeli Bendapudi
	 Vice President of Intercollegiate Athletics ...................Dr. Patrick Kraft
	 Sport Administrator...................................Vinnie James
	 Athletic Website.....................www.GoPSUsports.com

	 COACHING STAFF	
	 Head Coach.....................................................Sarah Brown
	 Penn State Record (Years)..............................86-76 (8)
	 Career Record (Years).......................................97-80 (9)
 	 Associate Head Coach..........Ralph Rosso (5th Year)
 	 Asssistant Coach.............. Lynnzee Brown (3rd Year)
 	 Office..................................................110A White Building
	 Telephone...................................................(814) 863-7461
	 Fax................................................................ (814) 865-8149

	 TEAM INFORMATION	
	 Home Arena (Capacity)........................Rec Hall (5,812)
	 Facebook................... PennStateWomensGymnastics
	 Instagram...........................................@PennStateWGYM
	 X.............................................................@PennStateWGYM
	
	 PROGRAM HISTORY	
	 First Year of Gymnastics...........................................1965
	 All-Time Record (Years).........................551-352-4 (61)
	 National Championships...................................................2 
		  (1978, 80)
	 NCAA Championship Team Appearances.............. 18
		  (1982, ’84, ’85, ’86, ’88, ’91, ’92, ’93, ’94,
		  ’95, ’96, ’97, ’98, ’99, 2000, ’05, ’09, ’14)
	 AIAW Championship Appearances..............................7
		  (1975, ’76, ’77, ’78, ’79, ’80, ’81)

Name  	 Event	 Yr.	 Hometown/Last School/Club Team 
Kayla Bender	 AA	 Fr.	 Mechanicsburg, Pa./Cumberland Valley/Artistic Sports Academy Plus
Ava Cash	 AA	 Fr.	 Raleigh, N.C./Crossroads FLEX/Bull City Gymnastics
Marisa Fisher	 VT, UB, BB	 Jr.	 Valparaiso, Ind./Valparaiso/Minnesota
Amani Herring	 AA	 Sr.	 Denville, N.J./Morris Knolls/North Stars
Jessica Johanson	 AA	 Gr.	 West Hartford, Conn./Hall/Gymnastics Express
Allison Kaempfer	 AA	 So.	 Boca Raton, Fla./West Boca/American Twisters
Alyssa Kramer	 VT, BB, FX	 Jr.	 State College, Pa./State High/Centre Elite
Dani Latronica	 AA	 So.	 Lake Worth, Fla./Park Vista/Genie’s
Elizabeth Leary	 AA	 So.	 Raleigh, N.C./Crossroads Flex/Sonshine
Ashley Maul	 BB, FX	 Jr. 	 Spring, Texas/Texas Connections Academy/ World Champions Centre
Kalea McElligott	 AA	 Jr.	 Massapequa, N.Y./Massapequa/Infiniti Elite
Bella Misiura	 AA	 So.	 Middleton, Mass./Masconomet Regional/Yellow Jackets
Ellie Monahan	 AA	 So.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Archbishop McNicholas/Cincinnati Gymnastics
Saidat Omilabu	 VT, FX	 Fr.	 Frisco, Texas/iUniversity Prep/Metroplex Gymnastics
Ava Piedrahita	 AA	 Sr.	 Gaithersburg, Md./Damascus/Hill’s
Lizzy Ryan	 BB, FX	 Fr.	 Highland, N.Y./Highland/ENA Gymnastics
Alexandria Zambrano	 AA	 Fr.	 Wantagh, N.Y./General Douglas MacArthur/Infiniti Elite Gymnastics

Head Coach: Sarah Brown (Missouri ’10; Ninth Season)
Associate Head Coach: Ralph Rosso (Michigan ’09; Fifth Season)
Assistant Coach: Lynnzee Brown (Denver ‘21; Third Season)

2026 ROSTER

Name   	 Pronunciation

Kalea McElligott                                                                  kuh-LEE-uh mick-ELL-ig-OTT

Bella Misiura	 BELL-uh miz-URR-uh

Saidat Omilabu	 say-DUH oh-me-LA-boo

Ava Piedrahita	 Ava PEAD-ruh-HEAT-uh

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

SEASON BEST SCORES
Gymnast	 AA	 V	 UB	 BB	 FX
Bender	 -	 9.750	 -	 -	 -

Cash	 -	 9.850	 9.925	 -	 -

Fisher	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Herring	 -	 -	 -	 9.900	 9.825

Johanson	 -	 9.875	 9.850	 -	 9.875

Kaempfer	 -	 9.875	 9.825	 -	 9.700

Kramer	 -	 -	 -	 9.850	 9.975

Latronica	 -	 9.825	 9.950	 9.950	 -

Leary	 39.250	 9.825	 9.900	 9.775	 9.850

Maul	 -	 -	 -	 9.950	 9.850

McElligott	 -	 -	 -	 9.900	 9.900

Misiura	 -	 -	 -	 -	 9.900

Monahan	 -	 -	 9.875	 9.875	 9.850

Omilabu	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Piedrahita	 -	 9.925	 9.950	 -	 -

Ryan	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Zambrano	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

RANKINGS
WEEK	 ##
1	 DNC

2	 17

3	 17

4	 13

5	 14

6	 16

7	 19

8	 20

9	 16

10	 19

11	 17
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PENN STATE WOMEN'S GYMNASTICS

2026 BROADCAST ROSTER

Kayla Bender
Fr. • AA • 5-0

Amani Herring
Sr. • AA • 5-6

Jessica Johanson
Gr. • AA • 5-3

Marisa Fisher
Jr. • VT, UB, BB • 5-4

Ava Cash
Fr. • AA • 5-9

Ellie Monahan
So. • AA • 5-4

Elizabeth Leary
So. • AA • 5-3

Alexandria Zambrano
Fr. • AA • 5-1

Sarah Brown
Head Coach (8th Season)

Allison Kaempfer
So. • AA • 5-1

Ashley Maul
Jr. • BB, FX • 4-9

Saidat Omilabu
Fr. • VT, FX • 5-5

Alyssa Kramer
Jr. • VT, BB, FX • 4-11

Kalea McElligott
Jr. • AA • 5-5

Ava Piedrahita
Sr. • AA • 5-4

Dani Latronica
So. • AA • 5-5

Bella Misiura
So. • AA • 5-3

Lizzy Ryan
Fr. • BB, FX • 5-1

Ralph Rosso
Associate Head Coach (5)

Lynnzee Brown
Assistant Coach (3)
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National Rankings (Top 50)/Big Ten Rankings (Top 15)
Gymnast	 AA	 V	 UB	 BB	 FX	

Bender	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Cash	 -	 -	 39/7	 -	 -

Fisher	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Herring	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Johanson	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Kaempfer	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Kramer	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Latronica	 -	 -	 39/7	 19/4	 -

Leary	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Maul	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

McElligott	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Misiura	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Monahan	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Omilabu	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Piedrahita	 -	 40/7	 -	 -	 -

Ryan	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Zambrano	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

Vault	 (Rowland/Personett, 10.0)
Ava Piedrahita	 9.925 (Rutgers, 2/1)
Ava Piedrahita	 9.900 (UNC Tri-Meet, 3/13)
Ava Piedrahita	 9.900 (Ohio State Quad, 3/8)
Ava Piedrahita	 9.900 (MARYLAND, 1/24)

Uneven Bars	 (Bridgens, 10.0)
Ava Piedrahita 	 9.950 (UNC Tri-Meet, 3/13)
Dani Latronica	 9.950 (MARYLAND, 1/24)
Ava Cash	 9.925 (UNC Tri-Meet, 3/13)
Dani Latronica	 9.925 (MINNESOTA, 2/14)
Dani Latronica	 9.925 (Rutgers, 2/1)
Ava Piedrahita	 9.925 (Illinois, 1/16)
Ava Cash	 9.900 (Ohio State Quad, 3/8)
Dani Latronica	 9.900 (Ohio State Quad, 3/8)
Ava Cash	 9.900 (B1G FOUR, 2/28)
Elizabeth Leary	 9.900 (B1G FOUR, 2/28)
Ava Cash	 9.900 (MINNESOTA, 2/14)
Elizabeth Leary	 9.900 (MINNESOTA, 2/14)
Ava Cash	 9.900 (MICHIGAN STATE, 2/8)
Ava Piedrahita	 9.900 (MARYLAND, 1/24)

Balance Beam	 (Leopoldus/Rowland/Smith, 10.0)
Dani Latronica	 9.950 (B1G FOUR, 2/28)
Ashley Maul	 9.950 (B1G FOUR, 2/28)
Dani Latronica	 9.925 (Iowa, 2/21)
Dani Latronica	 9.925 (MICHIGAN STATE, 2/8)
Dani Latronica	 9.900 (Ohio State Quad, 3/8)
Kalea McElligott	 9.900 (B1G FOUR, 2/28)
Dani Latronica	 9.900 (MINNESOTA, 2/14)
Amani Herring	 9.900 (MICHIGAN STATE, 2/8)
Dani Latronica	 9.900 (LSU, 2/6)

Floor Exercise	 (Casey, 10.0)
Alyssa Kramer	 9.975 (MARYLAND, 1/24)
Bella Misiura	 9.900 (MARYLAND, 1/24)
Kale McElligott	 9.900 (MARYLAND, 1/24)
Kalea McElligott	 9.900 (YALE, 1/11)

All-Around	 (Rowland, 39.775)
Elizabeth Leary	 39.250 (UNC Tri-Meet, 3/13)
Elizabeth Leary	 39.175 (Ohio State Quad, 3/8)
Elizabeth Leary	 39.175 (MINNESOTA, 2/14)
Elizabeth Leary	 39.050 (Rutgers, 2/1)

Date - Opponent 	 Ann Carr Award	 V	 UB	 BB	 FX	 TEAM
Jan. 11 - YALE	 Dani Latronica	 49.000	 49.125	 48.950	 49.150	 196.225

Jan. 16 - at Illinois*		  48.850	 49.200	 49.150	 48.875	 196.075

Jan. 25 - MARYLAND*	 Ellie Monahan	 49.150	 49.450	 49.175	 49.475	 197.250
Feb. 1 - at Rutgers*		  49.125	 49.200	 49.025	 49.025	 196.375

Feb. 6 - at LSU		  48.775	 48.975	 49.200	 49.175	 196.125

Feb. 8 - MICHIGAN STATE*	 Amani Herring	 49.050	 49.200	 49.350	 49.125	 196.725

Feb. 14 - MINNESOTA*	 Elizabeth Leary	 48.950	 49.375	 48.675	 49.000	 196.000

Feb 21 - at Iowa*		  49.000	 49.200	 49.100	 49.225	 196.525

Feb. 28 - B1G Quad	 Jessica Johanson	 49.200	 49.325	 49.450	 49.250	 197.225

     (MICHIGAN*, NEBRASKA*, WASHINGTON*)

March 8 - Ohio State Quad 		  49.000	 49.300	 49.050	 49.225	 196.550

     (Ohio State*, NC State, EMU)

March 13 - UNC Tri-Meet		  49.225	 49.400	 48.975	 49.275	 196.875 

     (Nebraska*, North Carolina)

March 20 - March 22 - Big Ten Championships
SEASON HIGH IN BOLD				                    	* Indicates Big Ten Conference Opponent

2026 TEAM MEET-BY-MEET

2026 SEASON TOP PERFORMANCES (9.9+)

Season Event Titles
Gymnast	 AA	 V	 UB	 BB	 FX	
Bender	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Cash	 -	 1	 3	 -	 -
Fisher	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Herring	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Johanson	 -	 2	 -	 -	 -
Kaempfer	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Kramer	 -	 -	 -	 -	 2
Latronica	 -	 -	 4	 6	 -
Leary	 2	 -	 1	 -	 1
Maul	 -	 -	 -	 1	 1
McElligott	 -	 -	 -	 -	 3
Misiura	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Monahan	 -	 -	 -	 1	 -
Omilabu	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Piedrahita	 -	 3	 -	 -	 -
Ryan	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Zambrano	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
INCLUDES TIES
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Kayla Bender	 Fr.
Vault	 (9.750, 2/21/26)
Iowa	 9.750

Ava Cash	 Fr.
Vault	 (9.850, 4x, Last: 3/8/26)
YALE	 9.850
Illinois	 9.700
MARYLAND	 9.800
Rutgers	 9.850
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.775
MINNESOTA	 9.825
Iowa	 9.850
B1G FOUR	 9.775
Ohio State Quad	 9.850
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.800

Uneven Bars	 (9.925, 3/13/26)
YALE	 9.850
Illinois	 8.900
MARYLAND	 9.875
Rutgers	 9.875
LSU	 9.875
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.900
MINNESOTA	 9.900
Iowa	 9.875
B1G FOUR	 9.900
Ohio State Quad	 9.900
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.925

Marisa Fisher	 Jr.

Amani Herring	 Sr.
Vault	 (9.900, 2/24/24)

Balance Beam	 (9.950, 2/9/24)
YALE	 9.725
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.900
MINNESOTA	 9.750
Iowa	 9.750
B1G FOUR	 9.725

Floor Exercise	 (9.950, 3x, Last: 3/17/24)
Iowa	 9.825
B1G FOUR	 9.850
Ohio State Quad	 9.575

Jessica Johanson	 Gr.
All-Around	 (39.350, 3/10/23)

Vault	 (9.900, 2/19/22)
YALE	 9.800
Illinois	 9.825
MARYLAND	 9.725
Rutgers	 9.800
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.875
MINNESOTA	 9.800
Iowa	 9.725
B1G FOUR	 9.875
Ohio State Quad	 9.775
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.850

Uneven Bars	 (9.850, 2x, Last 3/10/23)
YALE	 9.750
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.800
Rutgers	 9.800
LSU	 9.700
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.725
MINNESOTA	 9.675
Iowa	 9.775
B1G FOUR	 9.850
Ohio State Quad	 9.825
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.750

Balance Beam	 (9.850, 3/30/23)

Floor Exercise	 (9.900, 3/31/23)
Illinois	 9.800

MARYLAND	 9.825
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.800
MINNESOTA	 9.825
Iowa	 9.850
B1G FOUR	 9.850
Ohio State Quad	 9.850
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.875

Allison Kaempfer	 So.
Vault	 (9.875, 3/13/26)
YALE	 9.825
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.850
Rutgers	 9.750
LSU	 9.675
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.800
MINNESOTA	 9.775
B1G FOUR	 9.825
Ohio State Quad	 9.000
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.875

Uneven Bars	 (9.825, 1/11/26)
YALE	 9.825

Floor Exercise	 (9.875, 3/9/25)
MINNESOTA	 9.700

Alyssa Kramer	 Jr.
Balance Beam	 (9.850, 2x, Last: 2/8/26)
YALE	 9.775
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.850
Rutgers	 9.825
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.850
MINNESOTA	 9.775
Iowa	 9.775
B1G FOUR	 9.775
Ohio State Quad	 9.775
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.825

Floor Exercise	 (9.975, 1/24/26)
YALE	 9.875
Illinois	 9.825
MARYLAND	 9.975
Rutgers	 9.750
LSU	 9.875
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.850
MINNESOTA	 9.850
Iowa	 9.875
B1G FOUR	 9.875
Ohio State Quad	 9.875
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.875

Dani Latronica	 So.
Vault	 (9.825, 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.750
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.775
Rutgers	 9.800
LSU	 9.625
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.800
MINNESOTA	 9.725
Iowa	 9.775
B1G FOUR	 9.825
Ohio State Quad	 9.775
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.800

Uneven Bars	 (9.950, 1/24/26)
YALE	 9.825
Illinois	 9.875
MARYLAND	 9.950
Rutgers	 9.925
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.825
MINNESOTA	 9.925
Iowa	 9.825
B1G FOUR	 9.800
Ohio State Quad	 9.900
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.850

Balance Beam	 (9.950, 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.825
Illinois	 9.875
MARYLAND	 9.875
Rutgers	 9.800
LSU	 9.900
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.925
MINNESOTA	 9.900
Iowa	 9.925
B1G FOUR	 9.950
Ohio State Quad	 9.900
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.875

Elizabeth Leary	 So.
All-Around	 (39.375, 4/3/25)
Rutgers	 39.050
MINNESOTA	 39.175
Ohio State Quad	 39.175
UNC Tri-Meet	 39.250

Vault	 (9.850, 2x, Last: 4/3/25)
YALE	 9.750
Illinois	 9.700
MARYLAND	 9.825
Rutgers	 9.750
LSU	 9.725
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.800
MINNESOTA	 9.775
Iowa	 9.800
B1G FOUR	 9.825
Ohio State Quad	 9.700
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.750

Uneven Bars	 (9.900, 2x, Last: 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.850
Illinois	 9.850
MARYLAND	 9.875
Rutgers	 9.825
LSU	 9.850
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.850
MINNESOTA	 9.900
Iowa	 9.850
B1G FOUR	 9.900
Ohio State Quad	 9.825
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.875

Balance Beam	 (9.850, 2x, Last: 4/3/25)
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.675
Rutgers	 9.625
MINNESOTA	 9.700
Ohio State Quad	 9.800
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.775

Floor Exercise	 (9.850, 6x, Last: 3/13/26)
YALE	 9.650
Rutgers	 9.850
LSU	 9.850
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.850
MINNESOTA	 9.800
Iowa	 9.750
B1G FOUR	 9.800
Ohio State Quad	 9.850
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.850

 * - School Record    	  	 # - NCAA Record    	 $ - Big Ten Record 	 Season Highs in BOLD

2026 GYMNAST MEET-BY-MEET

KEY
Event	 (Career Best, Date)
Meet (Date)	                                          Score
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Ashley Maul	 Jr.
Balance Beam	 (9.950, 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.775
Illinois	 9.850
MARYLAND	 9.775
Rutgers	 9.875
LSU	 9.850
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.825
MINNESOTA	 9.550
Iowa	 9.750
B1G FOUR	 9.950
Ohio State Quad	 9.800
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.750

Floor Exercise	 (9.875, 3/10/24)
YALE	 9.800
Illinois	 9.625
MARYLAND	 9.850
Rutgers	 9.000

Kalea McElligott	 Jr.
All-Around	 (39.375, 3/1/24)

Vault	 (9.900, 3/17/24)

Uneven Bars	 (9.825, 3/10/24)

Balance Beam	 (9.900, 3x, Last: 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.750
Illinois	 9.850
MARYLAND	 9.825
Rutgers	 9.750
LSU	 9.850
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.800
MINNESOTA	 8.950
Iowa	 9.875
B1G FOUR	 9.900
Ohio State Quad	 9.725
UNC Tri-Meet	 8.975

Floor Exercise	 (9.900, 4x, Last 1/24/26)
YALE	 9.900
Illinois	 9.825
MARYLAND	 9.900
Rutgers	 9.850
LSU	 9.800
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.850
MINNESOTA	 9.800
Iowa	 9.875
B1G FOUR	 9.875
Ohio State Quad	 9.825
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.800

Bella Misiura	 So.
Floor Exercise	 (9.900, 1/24/26)
YALE	 9.775
Illinois	 9.475
MARYLAND	 9.900
Rutgers	 9.775
LSU	 9.825
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.775
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.825

Ellie Monahan	 So.
Vault	 (9.825, 3/9/25)

Uneven Bars	 (9.875, 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.775 
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.850
Rutgers	 9.775
LSU	 9.700
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.800
MINNESOTA	 9.825
Iowa	 9.575
B1G FOUR	 9.875
Ohio State Quad	 9.825
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.800

Balance Beam	 (9.875, 2/28/26)
YALE	 9.825
Illinois	 9.800
MARYLAND	 9.850
Rutgers	 9.775
LSU	 9.750
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.850
Iowa	 9.775
B1G FOUR	 9.875
Ohio State Quad	 9.750
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.750

Floor Exercise	 (9.850, 2x, Last: 3/13/26)
YALE	 9.800
Illinois	 9.800
MARYLAND	 9.850
Rutgers	 9.800
LSU	 9.825
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.775
MINNESOTA	 9.725
Iowa	 9.800
B1G FOUR	 9.800
Ohio State Quad	 9.825
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.850

Saidat Omilabu	 Fr.

Ava Piedrahita	 Sr.
All-Around	 (39.525, 2x, Last: 3/8/24)

Vault	 (9.950, 2/24/23)
YALE	 9.775
Illinois	 9.775
MARYLAND	 9.900
Rutgers	 9.925
LSU	 9.775
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.725
MINNESOTA	 9.775
Iowa	 9.825
B1G FOUR	 9.850
Ohio State Quad	 9.900
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.900

Uneven Bars	 (9.950, 3/13/26)
Illinois	 9.925
MARYLAND	 9.900
Rutgers	 9.400
LSU	 9.750
MICHIGAN STATE	 9.825
MINNESOTA	 9.825
Iowa	 9.875
B1G FOUR	 9.800
Ohio State Quad	 9.850
UNC Tri-Meet	 9.950

Balance Beam	 (9.875, 2x, Last: 3/8/24)

Floor Exercise	 (9.900, 3x, Last 1/12/24)

Lizzy Ryan	 Fr.

Alexandria Zambrano	 Fr.


